Antelope County Board of Equalization November 1, 2016 Neligh, Nebraska

Motion was made by Schindler, seconded by Koinzan to meet as a Board of Equalization. Voting aye: Schindler, Koinzan, Bolling, Williby, Henery, Kerkman and Schwager. Nays none. Motion carried.

The Antelope County Board of Supervisor's convened as a County Board of Equalization on Tuesday, November 1<sup>st</sup>, 2016 at 9:27 AM in the County Supervisor's room, Antelope County Courthouse Annex, Neligh, Nebraska. Meeting called to order by Chairman Schwager with the following board members responding to roll call: Bolling, Koinzan, Schindler, Williby, Henery, Kerkman and Schwager. Nays none. Motion carried. Chairman Schwager stated that the open meeting laws are posted on the east wall of the Supervisor's room with more copies available at the County Clerk's office.

Notice of the meeting was given in advance thereof by publication in the four county newspapers, legal newspapers printed and in general circulation in Antelope County, Nebraska as shown by proof of publication filed in the County Clerk's office. Agenda for said meeting was sent to all members of the County Board of Supervisors.

Antelope County Assessor Kelly Mueller presented the County Board of Equalization with the following tax roll corrections:

Reviewed and approved two (2) tax list corrections.

-						
	#1	Joseph Moser	Parcel # 000265100 Taxes were accelerated-should not have been – undo acceleration.			
			Previous Value	\$ 26510.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 388.42
			Current Value	\$ 00.00	Current Taxes	\$ 00.00
	#2	Herbert/Dorothy Zuhlke	Parcel #000991679 I	eciated out.		
			Previous Value	\$ 57,572.00	Previous Taxes	\$ 503.10 + 125.78
			Current Value	\$ 00.00	Current Taxes	\$ 00.00

Motion made by Henery, seconded by Williby to approve the above tax list corrections as submitted by Antelope County Assessor, Kelly Mueller. Those voting aye: Henery, Williby, Kerkman, Koinzan, Schindler and Schwager. Bolling out of room for vote. Nays none. Motion carried.

Motion by Schindler, seconded by Williby to adjourn, and go back to regular session. Those voting aye: Schindler, Williby, Kerkman, Koinzan, Henery and Schwager. Bolling out of room for vote. Nays none. Motion carried.

Meeting adjourned at 9:29 AM.

ANTELOPE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION By:

Chairman County Board of Equalization

Attest:

Antelope County Clerk